
February 22, 2022 

To: Mahesh Sharma, County Administrator 
From: Amy Thoreson, Health Director 

Re: Purchase of Handheld Portable Intraoral Imaging System and Associated Software 

The Health Department recently received a budget amendment of $18,563.00 of federal funds 
from the Iowa Department of Health to our current I-Smile™ Silver contract.  The amendment is 
for the purchase of a KaVo NOMAD Pro2 handheld, rechargeable, battery-powered portable 
intraoral imaging system, carrying case, and DEXIS Software Starter Bundle.  This equipment 
will provide the ability for our I-Smile™ Silver and I-Smile™ staff to complete intraoral images in 
the field (nursing homes, senior living areas, child care centers, community events, etc.) and use 
the results in care coordination efforts with local oral health providers and in educational 
presentations.  The DEXIS Software is web-based and is a common software utilized by local 
dental offices which will allow for ease of sharing images. 

The Scott County Health Department received three bids from current vendors that could 
provide this specialized equipment and software. 

Henry Schein® Dental: Melville, New York $17,439.00 
KaVo Kerr: Charlotte, North Carolina $19,695.00 
Patterson Dental Supply, Inc.:  St. Paul, Minnesota $18,132.34 

The Health Department has reviewed all three bids, and recommends that the Board approve 
and award the bid to Henry Schein® Dental: Melville, New York in the amount of $17,439.00.  
This expense will be fully grant funded; the spending authority will be added to the budget as 
part of the spring budget amendment as the grant contract amendment was approved by the 
Iowa Department of Public Health after the deadline for the first budget amendment. 

Staff and I will be at the Committee of the Whole meeting to answer any questions. 

Item #8 
3/1/2022



              
 
 
 
 
 

R E S O L U T I O N 
 

SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 
 

March 3, 2022 
 
 

A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE QUOTE AND AWARDING THE BID FOR KaVo 
NOMAD Pro2 INTRAORAL IMAGING SYSTEM, CARRYING CASE, AND DEXIS 

SOFTWARE STARTER BUNDLE FROM HENRY SCHEINP

®
P DENTAL, MELVILLE, NEW 

YORK IN THE AMOUNT OF $17,439.00 
     

 
 BE IT RESOLVED BY the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows: 
 
 
Section 1.  That the bid for the purchase of KaVo NOMAD Pro2 intraoral 

imaging system, carrying case and DEXIS software be awarded to 
Henry ScheinP

® 
PDental in the amount of $17,439.00. 

 
Section 2. This resolution shall take effect immediately. 
 
 
   
 

 
 

THE COUNTY AUDITOR’S SIGNATURE CERTIFIES 
THAT THIS RESOLUTION HAS BEEN FORMALLY 
APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON 
________________. 
         DATE 
 
SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR 

 


	01_NOMAD
	02_NOMAD Resolution
	R E S O L U T I O N
	SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS




